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Ahuriri Monday to Friday 
Napier 
0730 
0835 
0935 
1035 
1135 
1235 
1335 
1435 
1535 
1710 

Route 

TWIN CITY SHUTTLE 
Napier Local Services 

Ahuriri Hospital 
0735 
0840 0845 
0940 0945 
1040 1045 
1140 1145 
1240 1245 
1340 1345 
1440 1445 
1540 1545 
1715 1745 

Napier 

090 
1000 
1100 
1200 
1300 
1400 
1500 
1600 
1735 

To Ahuriri: From Dickens Street via Hastings Street, Shakespeare Road, Waghome and Bridge Streets, to Riddell Street. 
To Hospital: Continues from Riddel Street via Domett, Lever, Battery, and Milton Roads, Napier Terrace to Hospital. 
Ex Ahuriri: From Riddell Street via Bridge and Waghome Streets, Shakespeare Road and Hastings Street to Dickens Street. 
Ex Hospital: From Napier Terrace via Spencer Street, Chaucer Road South and Carlyle Street to Dickens Street: 

Westermans 
Pakipaki 
Bridge Pa 
Maraekakaho 

Maraekakaho 
Bridge Pa 
Pakipaki 
Westermans 

Arrive 

Arrive 

2.20 p.m. 
R 
R 

2.45 p.m. 

Hastings - Pakipaki - Bridge Pa - Maraekakaho 
Tuesday to Friday (Schooldays Only) 

Maraekakaho - Bridge Pa - Pakipaki - Hastings 
Monday to Friday (Schooldays Only) 

9.00 a.m. 
9.10 a.m. 
9.15 a.m. 
9.20 a.m. 

Hastings and Napier - Haumoana - Te Awanga 
Monday to Friday 

Hastings 
a.m. 
9.15 
p.m. 

12.15 

Napier Clive Haumoana 

1.15 
4.15 
5.15 

*Service does not run via this point. 

a.m. 
9.15 
p.m. 

12.15 
1.15 
4.15 
5.15 

R Services runs via this point on request. 
Teawanga Haumoana 

a.m. a.m. 
9.10 9.15 
p.m. p.m. 

12.10 12.15 
1.10 1.15 

* 4.15 
5.10 5.15 

Special Conditions 

a.m. 
9.30 
p.m. 

12.30 
1.30 
4.30 
5.30 

Clive 
a.m. 
9.30 
p.m. 

12.30 
1.30 
4.30 
5.30 

(i) The licensee has the right to carry parcels, newspapers and mail. 

a.m. 
9.40 
p.m. 

12.20 
1.40 
4.40 
5.40 

Napier 
a.m. 
9.45 
p.m. 

12.45 
1.45 
4.45 
5.45 

Te Awanga 
a.m. 
9.45 
p.m. 

12.45 
1.45 
4.45 
5.45 

Hastings 
a.m. 
9.45 
p.m. 

12.45 
1.45 
4.45 
5.45 

(ii) The licensee has the right to make additions and alterations to the timetable as holidays and special events may require. 
Dated at Wellington this 28th day of June 1985. 

J. MOIR, Secretary. 
No. 58 Licensing Authority. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consents to Merger and Takeover Proposals 

PURSUANT to section 72 (6) of the Commerce Act 1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented 
to the following merger and takeover proposals. 

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 70 (I) of the 

Commerce Act 1975 
Mayne Nickless Holdings (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of July 1985. 

Proposal 

Mayne Nickless Holdings (N.Z.) Ltd. and Tappenden 
Holdings Ltd. may, through a joint venture com
pany, acquire up to 100 percent of Freightways 
Holdings Ltd. 

Date of Consent 

27 June 1985 

Commission 
Reference 

339 

D. T. WOGAN, for Examiner of Commercial Practices. 


