TWIN CITY SHUTTLE Napier Local Services

Ahuriri	Monday	to Friday
---------	--------	-----------

Napier	Ahuriri	Hospital	Napier
0730	0735		_
0835	0840	0845	090
0935	0940	0945	1000
1035	1040	1045	1100
1135	1140	1145	1200
1235	1240	1245	1300
1335	1340	1345	1400
1435	1440	1445	1500
1535	1540	1545	1600
1710	1715	1745	1735

Route

- To Ahuriri: From Dickens Street via Hastings Street, Shakespeare Road, Waghorne and Bridge Streets, to Riddell Street.
- To Hospital: Continues from Riddel Street via Domett, Lever, Battery, and Milton Roads, Napier Terrace to Hospital.
- Ex Ahuriri: From Riddell Street via Bridge and Waghorne Streets, Shakespeare Road and Hastings Street to Dickens Street.
- Ex Hospital: From Napier Terrace via Spencer Street, Chaucer Road South and Carlyle Street to Dickens Street:

Hastings - Pakipaki - Bridge Pa - Maraekakaho

Tuesday to Friday (Schooldays Only)

Westermans Pakipaki Bridge Pa Maraekakaho	Depart ,, Arrive	2.20 p.m. R R 2.45 p.m.	
			Maraekakaho - Bridge Pa - Pakipaki - Hastings Monday to Friday (Schooldays Only)
Maraekakaho Bridge Pa Pakipaki Westermans	Depart ,, Arrive	9.00 a.m. 9.10 a.m. 9.15 a.m. 9.20 a.m.	

Hastings and Napier - Haumoana - Te Awanga

Monday to Friday

Hastings	Napier	Clive	Haumoana	Te Awanga
a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	a.m.
9.15	9.15	9.30	9.40	9.45
p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.
12.15	12.15	12.30	12.20	12.45
1.15	1.15	1.30	1.40	1.45
4.15	4.15	4.30	4.40	4.45
5.15	5.15	5.30	5.40	5.45

^{*}Service does not run via this point.

R Services runs via this point on request

s runs via timo pom	t on request.			
Teawanga	Haumoana	Clive	Napier	Hastings
a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	a.m.
9.10	9.15	9.30	9.45	9.45
p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.
12.10	12.15	12.30	12.45	12.45
1.10	1.15	1.30	1.45	1.45
	4.15	4.30	4.45	4.45
5.10	5.15	5.30	5.45	5.45

Special Conditions

(i) The licensee has the right to carry parcels, newspapers and mail.
(ii) The licensee has the right to make additions and alterations to the timetable as holidays and special events may require. Dated at Wellington this 28th day of June 1985.

J. MOIR, Secretary.

No. 5B Licensing Authority.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consents to Merger and Takeover Proposals

PURSUANT to section 72 (6) of the Commerce Act 1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented to the following merger and takeover proposals.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was Commission given in terms of section 70(1) of the Proposal Date of Consent Reference Commerce Act 1975 Mayne Nickless Holdings (N.Z.) Ltd. and Tappenden 27 June 1985 339 Mayne Nickless Holdings (N.Z.) Ltd. Holdings Ltd. may, through a joint venture company, acquire up to 100 percent of Freightways Holdings Ltd.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of July 1985.

D. T. WOGAN, for Examiner of Commercial Practices.